
2020 Ohio State Baseball

Overall Statistics for Ohio State (as of Mar 11, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 6-8   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 4-1   Big Ten: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 5 Erwin, Nick  . 3 6 8 9-5 19 3 7 0 0 1 8 10  . 5 2 6 1 0 4 1  . 3 6 4 2 0 0-0 9 9 2  . 9 0 0

10 Dingler, Dillon  . 3 4 0 13-13 50 12 17 4 1 5 14 38  . 7 6 0 4 2 7 1  . 4 0 4 1 1 1-3 118 14 2  . 9 8 5

20 Clegg, Nolan  . 3 3 3 10-9 33 5 11 3 0 1 3 17  . 5 1 5 3 1 11 0  . 3 9 5 1 1 1-1 16 0 2  . 8 8 9

24 Okuley, Mitchell  . 3 0 0 8-4 20 5 6 1 1 0 2 9  . 4 5 0 4 1 4 0  . 4 4 0 0 0 1-1 4 1 0 1.000

43 Bauer, Colton  . 2 9 4 11-7 34 6 10 1 0 0 5 11  . 3 2 4 3 0 8 2  . 3 5 1 0 0 0-0 8 15 0 1.000

33 Wilson, Sam  . 2 7 6 10-8 29 2 8 1 0 0 3 9  . 3 1 0 4 2 5 0  . 3 8 9 1 0 1-2 12 3 2  . 8 8 2

12 Todys, Brent  . 2 5 6 13-13 43 6 11 1 0 0 5 12  . 2 7 9 14 1 6 1  . 4 4 1 1 0 0-0 37 4 1  . 9 7 6

28 Ernst, Marcus  . 2 5 0 6-2 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 5 0 2 1 4 1  . 4 5 5 0 0 1-1 1 5 0 1.000

39 Pohl, Conner  . 2 4 5 13-13 49 8 12 4 0 1 7 19  . 3 8 8 6 3 9 1  . 3 6 2 0 0 1-2 61 9 2  . 9 7 2

14 Karaffa, Nate  . 1 9 6 13-13 51 11 10 1 0 1 9 14  . 2 7 5 4 1 16 1  . 2 6 8 0 0 2-2 19 1 0 1.000

 4 Dezenzo, Zach  . 1 8 9 14-14 53 5 10 4 0 0 7 14  . 2 6 4 6 0 18 1  . 2 6 7 1 0 1-1 10 23 3  . 9 1 7

41 Seymour, Scottie  . 1 8 2 8-6 22 3 4 0 0 0 4 4  . 1 8 2 3 3 5 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000

29 Brookman, Archer  . 1 7 9 11-7 28 3 5 1 0 0 1 6  . 2 1 4 3 0 10 0  . 2 5 8 0 1 0-0 36 9 0 1.000

 8 West, Noah  . 1 2 5 9-7 24 4 3 0 0 1 3 6  . 2 5 0 3 1 13 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 9 9 2  . 9 0 0

 7 Carpenter, Matt  . 0 0 0 7-5 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 9 0  . 1 7 6 0 0 0-0 10 10 2  . 9 0 9

32 Hughes, Aaron  . 0 0 0 8-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 4 2 14 479 79 116 21 2 10 72 171  . 3 5 7 65 16 129 10  . 3 4 7 7 3 11-15 362 122 21  . 9 5 8

Opponents  . 2 8 3 14 474 82 134 15 0 10 67 179  . 3 7 8 63 19 170 9  . 3 8 3 8 5 4-8 374 128 22  . 9 5 8

LOB - Team (115), Opp (125). DPs turned - Team (9), Opp (13). IBB - Team (1), Pohl 1, Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

15 Kean, Tyler  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 Milheim, Mitch  1 . 9 3 0-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 9.1 6 2 2 3 9 0 0 0  . 1 8 8 2 2 0 0 1

37 Smith, Griffan  2 . 7 6 0-1 4 4 0 0/0 0 16.1 18 5 5 5 16 0 0 3  . 2 9 0 0 3 0 2 2

11 Lonsway, Seth  3 . 0 0 1-2 4 4 0 0/0 0 18.0 11 9 6 18 42 1 0 0  . 1 7 5 5 2 0 0 0

 3 Vance, Jake  4 . 2 6 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 6 3 3 5 6 1 0 1  . 2 6 1 0 1 0 0 0

16 Loncar, Wyatt  4 . 5 0 1-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 7 6 3 7 6 1 0 1  . 2 9 2 0 0 1 0 0

42 Gahm, Joe  4 . 7 0 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 8 6 4 3 6 2 0 0  . 3 0 8 0 1 0 1 2

31 Pfennig, Will  4 . 9 1 0-2 4 1 0 0/0 0 7.1 10 8 4 3 12 2 0 0  . 3 1 3 0 3 1 1 0

 6 Root, Bayden  5 . 2 3 1-1 6 0 0 0/0 1 10.1 13 6 6 3 13 4 0 0  . 3 1 7 1 1 0 1 0

50 Hammerberg, Ethan  5 . 4 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 4 2 2 3 7 1 0 0  . 3 0 8 0 1 0 1 0

17 Brock, TJ  6 . 4 8 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 6 10 6 4 11 0 0 1  . 1 9 4 0 3 1 1 0

38 Murphy, Patrick  6 . 7 5 1-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 10 5 4 4 12 0 0 1  . 3 4 5 3 1 0 0 0

30 Burhenn, Garrett  8 . 0 2 2-2 4 4 0 0/0 0 21.1 35 20 19 4 29 3 0 3  . 3 6 8 1 1 0 1 0

Totals  4 . 7 7 6-8 14 14 0 0/0 1 120.2 134 82 64 63 170 15 0 10  . 2 8 3 12 19 3 8 5

Opponents  4 . 8 4 8-6 14 14 0 0/0 3 124.2 116 79 67 65 129 21 2 10  . 2 4 2 16 16 1 7 3

PB - Team (3), Dingler 2, Brookman 1, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (5), Dingler 2, Pfennig 1, Burhenn 1, Lonsway 1. SBA/ATT -

Dingler (3-7), Burhenn (2-2), Gahm (1-2), Lonsway (0-1), Brock (0-1), Todys (1-1), Smith (0-1), Murphy (1-1).



2020 Ohio State Baseball

Overall Statistics for Ohio State (as of Mar 11, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

29 Brookman, Archer 45 36 9 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 1 0

43 Bauer, Colton 23 8 15 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Karaffa, Nate 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Ernst, Marcus 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Okuley, Mitchell 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Seymour, Scottie 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Smith, Griffan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 Hughes, Aaron 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

50 Hammerberg, Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Loncar, Wyatt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Lonsway, Seth 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

42 Gahm, Joe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

 6 Root, Bayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Milheim, Mitch 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Dingler, Dillon 134 118 14 2  . 9 8 5 0 3 4  . 4 2 9 2 0

12 Todys, Brent 42 37 4 1  . 9 7 6 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

39 Pohl, Conner 72 61 9 2  . 9 7 2 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Dezenzo, Zach 36 10 23 3  . 9 1 7 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Carpenter, Matt 22 10 10 2  . 9 0 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 West, Noah 20 9 9 2  . 9 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Erwin, Nick 20 9 9 2  . 9 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Clegg, Nolan 18 16 0 2  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Wilson, Sam 17 12 3 2  . 8 8 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Burhenn, Garrett 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

31 Pfennig, Will 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Brock, TJ 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Vance, Jake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Kean, Tyler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Murphy, Patrick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 505 362 122 21  . 9 5 8 9 4 4  . 5 0 0 3 0

Opponents 524 374 128 22  . 9 5 8 13 11 4  . 7 3 3 4 0


